

GAHC010025052024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/693/2024

MUFIDUL ISLAM
(ROLL NO 1681241100006) S/O- ABDUL ALAL R/O- JOSHIHATI PARA,
BARPETA, PS HOWLY, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE, NEW DELHI,
PIN- 110001

2:OFFICER IN CHARGE
HEADQUARTERS RECRUITING ZONE SHILLONG
PIN- 793001

3:OFFICER IN CHARGE
ARMY RECRUITING OFFICE NARANGI
NARANGI (GUWAHATI)- PIN- 780027
C/O 101 AREA POSTAL UNIT
E-MAIL- SISPUTANA@NIC.I

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R MAZUMDAR, MR H BEZBARUA, MRS P RAI, MS T
WAPANGLA, MR N ALI, MR. R DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MR. C K S BARUAH

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

11.03.2025

In view of the adjournment slip circulated between the parties, matter stands deferred to be listed on 08.04.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant